LAUNCH Automobile Maintenance Information

P2763: Torque Converter Clutch
(TCC) Pressure Control Solenoid
Control Circuit High
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DTC Detecting Condition and Trouble Area

DTC detecting condition Trouble area
Voltage of TCC solenoid valve TCH + TCC solenoid walve circuit shorted
terminal is high although to ground

TCMW s commanding TCC solenoid

valve to turn OFE. « Malfunction of TCC solenoid valve

T CI
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DTC Confirmation Procedure

1) Connect scan tool to DL with ignition switch OFF, if available.

2) Clear DTC in TCW memory.

) Start engine.
I Keep engine running at idle speed in "FP" range for 10 seconds or more.
)

3
4
5) Check DTC.

DTC Troubleshooting

Step | Action Yes Mo
1 Was "AT Systemn Checlkd” performed? | Goto Step 20 | Goto"AT
System
Check”.
2 Check TCC solenoid valve circuit for | Goto Step 3. | "WHT/BLL®
IG short or "WWHT/
1) Connect valve body harmess ELK" circuit
connector. 2 Disconnect TCh shorted to
connectors. power
31 Checl for proper connection to TCM CIrCLit.

at terminal " COB-3" and " C06-5".
A1 If connection is Ok, turn ignition
switch QM and measure voltage
between terminal " COG-3" of
disconnected harness side TCM
connector and ground between
terminal " CO6-5" of disconnected
harmess side TCM

connector and ground.
Arewvoltage 1V or less?
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Step | Action Yes Mo

3 Check TCC solenoid valve Intermittent Feplace
resistance trouble or TCC
10 Turn ignition switch OFF. faulty TCh. solenoid
21 Disconnect valve body harness Check for valve or lead
connector (1), (2) an intermittent Wire.

automatic transaxle.

2] Checl for proper connection to
solenoid at "“WHT/BLL"

and "WHT/EBLK" circuits.

41 Checlc resistance of TCC solenoid
valve.

TCC solenoid valve resistance
Between terminals of transaxle side
valve body

harness connector: 5.0 -5.6 () at 20
*C (68 °F)

Between terminals of transaxle side
valve body

harness connector and transaxle:
Infinity

s chack results salisfacton?

referring to
"Intermittent
and Poor
Connection
Inspection in
=ection

00",

If Ok,
substitute a
known- good
TCHW and
recheck.
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